

FOOD AND DRINK SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Q76544
Product Name	Lily O'Brien's Desserts Collection
Brand Contact Address	Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70
Weight	210g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Ingredients	<p>Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar, Lactose (Milk)), Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Butter (Milk), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt], Glucose Syrup, Lemon Filling [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Water, Palm Oil, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Modified Starch (Maize), Lemon Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Beta Carotene)], Hazelnuts Praline (Hazelnuts, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Caramelised Hazelnuts [Hazelnuts, Sugar, Caramel (Sugar, Water)], Invert Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Water, Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces (Raspberries, Glucose Syrup), Brown Sugar, Biscuit Pieces [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Wheat Malt, Wheat Starch, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Flavours, Chocolate Coated Toffee Balls [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Butter (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)], White Meringue Pieces [Sugar, Wheat Starch, Egg Albumen, Vegetable Fats (Shea, Palm & Soya)], Lemon Oil, Lime Oil, Colourings (Carotene, Sunflower Oil), Green Colour (Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyll).</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients listed in BOLD .

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (38g approx. 3 pieces)
Energy (kJ)	2232	848
Energy (kcal)	536	204
Fat (g)	33	13
Of which saturates (g)	19	7.2
Carbohydrates (g)	52	20
of which sugars (g)	46	17
Fibre (g)	3.6	1.3
Protein (g)	5.6	2.1
Salt (g)	0.18	0.07
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegetarians	Yes
	Vegans	no
Contains	Alcohol	n/a
	Alcohol ABV %	
<p><u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>		

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Q76544
Product Name	Lily O'Brien's Ultimate Chocolate Collection
Brand Contact Address	Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70
Weight	190g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from

	moisture, strong sunlight and odours.	
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Glucose Syrup, Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Skimmed Milk, Sugar, Lactose (Milk)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Butter (Milk), Natural Flavouring, Salt], Lemon Filling [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Skimmed Milk, Sugar), Water, Palm Oil, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Modified Starch (Maize), Lemon Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids); Colour (Beta Carotene)], Hazelnut Praline [Hazelnuts, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Water, Brown Sugar, Biscuit Pieces [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Wheat Malt, Wheat Starch, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Invert Sugar Syrup, Freeze Dried Orange Pieces, White Meringue Pieces [Sugar, Wheat Starch, Egg Albumen, Vegetable Fat (Shea, Palm & Soya)], Caramelised Hazelnuts [Hazelnuts, Sugar, Caramel (Sugar, Water)], Lemon Oil, Orange Oil, Natural Flavouring.</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum</p> <p>Allergy Advice. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients listed in Bold.</p>	
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients listed in BOLD .	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (38g approx. 3 pieces)
Energy (kJ)	2190	832
Energy (kcal)	526	200
Fat (g)	31	10
Of which saturates (g)	18	7
Carbohydrates (g)	54	20
of which sugars (g)	46	18
Fibre (g)	3	1.1
Protein (g)	5.9	2.2
Salt (g)	0.15	0.06

Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegetarians	Yes
	Vegans	no
Contains	Alcohol	n/a
	Alcohol ABV %	
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		